

**Sessions Case No. 24 of 2023**

**S.T. No. 05 (03) 2024.**

**Present : Sri Ramesh Kumar Pradhan, (J.O. Code : WB00667)**

**Order No. 01,**  
**Dated: 15-03-2024.**

Sole accused Uttam Barman on C/B is present with his Ld. Counsel **Sri Dhiman Roy.**

Ld. P.P(P) **Sri Umapada Sarkar** is also present.

Record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Gone through the record as well as deposition of victim recorded before the court below and it appears that there are materials to frame charge for the offence punishable u/s 376 of IPC along with offence punishable u/s 448/323/354/506 of IPC.

Heard both sides.

Considering the submission of both the sides and having regard to the materials in the C.D and the record, charges is accordingly framed against accused Uttam Barman for the offence punishable u/s. **448/323/354/376/506 of the IPC** for which the trial can be proceeded against him and the present accused presumably be punished accordingly.

Accordingly, charges are framed against the accused Uttam Barman and the contents of the charges are read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleaded not guilty by saying "**Ami Nirdosh**" and claimed to be tried.

Formal charge is kept with the record in separate sheet. Trial will proceed on the following schedule.

**To 29-07-2024 for fresh evidence of P.Ws 4 & 5.**

**30-07-2024 for fresh evidence of P.Ws. 1 to 3.**

Issue summons to witness accordingly.

Accused as before.

Prosecution is directed to supply the written up summons for issuing & causing service.

Dictated & corrected by me,  
Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Dinhata.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Dinhata.